
 
 

Sullivan County Purchasing        3411 Highway 126 – Ste. 201 

           Blountville, TN  37617-0569  

 ADDENDUM 1 

 To:  All Prospective Vendors 

 

 From:  Kristinia Davis, 

   Purchasing Agent 

 

 Re:  Questions 

 

 Subject: ITB #1270516(KD) Archive Digital Images to Microfilm 

    

 Date:   May 8, 2023 

 

This addendum is issued to provide answers to questions received as of 5/8/23. It shall be considered as part of 

the contract subject to all the general conditions thereof, the same as if attached to and included in the original 

specifications. All items included in the addendum shall be covered in the Bid as submitted by the Vendor.  

  

1. Question: Will you be needing any additional TARGET pages besides the Density/Resolution? 

 

Answer: No 

 

2. Question: The Scope states there will be 642 rolls @ 7800 images each roll. We want to confirm that 

we will be receiving 642 folders of images, correct?  

 

Answer: All images will be digitally given. This will be coordinated with our software company, 

Business Information Systems. 

 

3. Question: Do you have details on the 35mm portion of this project: total volume, size of documents, 

etc. 

 

Answer: We do not, this will be coordinated with our current software company, Business Information 

Systems. 

 

  

 

Any questions regarding this Addendum, please contact Kristinia Davis at kris.davis@sullivancountytn.gov 
 

End of Addendum 1 
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